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Contact:  Badmintonska zveza Tel:
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Ostrovrharjeva 4; Mobile:

1215 Medvode Fax:
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Periodical

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men’s Singles Ladies” Singles
1958  Janez Primozic Lada Smole
1959  Oki Drinovec Marica Amf
1960  Oki Drinovec Marica Amf
1961 Jani Drinovec Marica Amf
1962  Jani Drinovec Marica Amf
1963  Jani Drinovec Meta Bogel
1964  Tomaz Pavcic Meta Bogel
1965 Dance Pohar Breda Krizman
1966  Dance Pohar Marta Amf
1967  Dance Pohar Lucka Krizman

1968 Dance Pohar Lucka Krizman

+386 31 325 194 (Matev)

info@badminton-zveza.si

www.badminton-zveza.si

Tadej Seme

Miha Horvat

Dusan Skerbis

Matevz Srekl
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1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

Dance Pohar
Gregor Berden
Gregor Berden
Stane Koprivsek
Stane Koprivsek
Gregor Berden
Gregor Berden
Gregor Berden
Gregor Berden
Miha Sepec
Gregor Berden
Stane Koprivsek
Gregor Berden
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Ales Babnik
Saso Zrnec
Saso Zrnec
Saso Irmec
Saso Imec
Miha Kosnik
Saso Irmec
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar

Andrej Pohar

Lucka Krizman
Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf
Vita Bohinc
Lucka Krizman
Vita Bohinc
Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf
Lucka Krizman
Lucka Krizman
Vita Miklic
Vita Miklic
Tanja Kovac
Tanja Kovac
Marta Kovac
Vita Miklic
Marta Kovac
Tanja Sepec
Tanja Sepec
Maja Nagode
Maja Nagode
Maja Nagode
Maja Nagode
Maja Pohar
Mateja Slatnar
Maja Pohar
Maja Pohar
Maja Pohar

Darja Kranjc



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Luka Peftri¢
Luka Peftri¢
Luka Petri¢
Ales Murn
Iztok Utro3a
Luka Pefri¢
Luka Petri¢
Luka Petri¢
Iztok Utro3a
Iztok Utrosa
Iztok Utrosa
Iztok Utrosa
Matevz Bajuk
Miha Ivanic
Miha Ivanic

Andraz Krapez

1958
1959
1960
1961

1962

Maja Pohar

Maja Pohar

Maja Pohar

Maja Pohar

Maja Pohar

Maja Pohar

Maija Tvrdy

Maija Kersnik

Maija Tvrdy

Maija Tvrdy

Tina Kodri¢

Maja Tvrdy

Spela Silvester

Maija Tvrdy

Maija Tvrdy

Maja Tvrdy

Kaja Stankovi¢

Kaja Stankovi¢

Tina Kodri¢

Kaja Stankovi¢

Kaja Stankovi¢

Petfra Polanc

Kaja Stankovi¢
Men’s Doubles
Roman Veras and Janez Pohar
Oki Drinovec and Tomaz Pavcic
Oki Drinovec and Tomaz Pavcic
Dance Pohar and Jani Drinovec

Dance Pohar and Jani Drinovec



1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

Dance Pohar and Jani Drinovec
Dance Pohar and Tomaz Pavcic
Dance Pohar and Tomaz Pavcic
Jani Drinovec and Janez Jereb
Dance Pohar and Tomaz Pavcic
Mitja Zorga and Slavko Zupanic
Dance Pohar and Tomaz Pavcic
Gregor Berden and Slavko Zupanic
Gregor Berden and Slavko Zupanic
Gregor Berden and Slavko Zupanic
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Slavko Zupanic and Gregor Zore
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Gregor Berden and Miha Vilar
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Gregor Berden and Miha Vilar
Gregor Berden and Miha Vilar
Bojan Erjavec and Miha Vilar
Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta
Bojan Erjavec and Miha Vilar
Stane Koprivsek and Bojan Erjavec
Bojan Strah and Miha Vilar

Bojan Strah and Miha Vilar

Stane Koprivsek and Bojan Erjavec



1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Stane Koprivsek and Bojan Erjavec
Bojan Strah and Miha Vilar

Jaka Pelhan and Miho Sepec

Ales Babnik and Miso Mattias
Andrej Pohar and Simon Hawlina
Andrej Pohar and Simon Hawlina
Andrej Pohar and Simon Hawlina
Andrej Pohar and Simon Hawlina
Andrej Pohar and Simon Hawlina
Andrej Pohar and Ales Murn

Miha Horvat and Denis Pesehonov
Andrej Pohar and Ales Murn
Andrej Pohar and Ales Murn
Andrej Pohar and Miha Sepec
Miha Horvat and Denis Pesehonov
Andrej Pohar and Miha Sepec
Ale§ Murn and Dusan Skerbis jnr.
AleS Murn and Matevz Bajuk

Iztok UtroSa and Miha Horvat

Luka Petric and Miha Horvat

Iztok UtroSa and Miha Horvat

Iztok UtroSa and Miha Horvat

Iztok UtroSa and Miha Horvat

Luka Petric and Alen Roj

Iztok UtroSa and Miha Horvat

Miha Ivani¢ and Andraz Krapez
Matevz Bajuk and Mitja Semrov
AljoSa Turk and Urban Turk

Miha Ivani¢ and Gasper Krivec



1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

Ladies” Doubles

No Competition

No Competition

Vida Leskovar and Meta Bogel
Vida Pohar and Meta Bogel
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman
Marta Amf and Vita Bohinc
Marta Amf and Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf and Vita Bohinc
Marta Amf and Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf and Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf and Lucka Krizman

Mateja Strmole and Maja
Atanasijeviz

Marica Pohar and Marta Kovac
Lucka Krizman and Marta Kovac
Maja Atanasijeviz and Marta Kovac
Tanja Kovac and Vita Miklic

Maja Atanasijeviz and Marta Kovac



1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

Tanja Sepec and Vita Miklic
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Marta Kovac
Maja Nagode and Janja Carman
Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan
Mateja Slatnar and Darja Kranjc
Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan
Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan
Mateja Slatnar and Darja Kranjc
Darja Kranjc and Ursa Jovan
Darja Kranjc and Mateja Slatnar
Tinka Pelhan and Nina Pulko
Maja Pohar and Tinka Pelhan
Maja Pohar and Tinka Pelhan
Maja Pohar and Maja Tvrdy
Maja Kersnik and Maja Tvrdy
Maja Kersnik and Maja Tvrdy
Maja Pohar and Ana Kovac
Maja Pohar and Ana Kovac
Maja Pohar and Maja Kersnik
Nika Svaliek and Taja Borstnar
Maja Tvrdy and Spela Silvester
Maija Kersnik and Spela Silvester
Tina Kodri¢ and UrSka Polc

Tina Kodri¢ and Urska Polc



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

Maja Tvrdy and Ziva Repse

Katarina Beton and Ana Marija Setin
Nika Arih and Kaja Stankovi¢

Kaja Stankovi¢ and Ana Marija Setinc
Lia Salehar and Iza Salehar

Lia Salehar and Iza Salehar

Petra Polanc and Kaja Stankovié

Petra Polanc and Kaja Stankovi¢

Mixed Doubles

Janez Pohar and Vida Leskovar
Tomaz Pavcic and Marica Amf
Oki Drinovec and Marica Amf
Tomaz Pavcic and Meta Bogel
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Mitja Zorga and Marta Amf
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf
Slavko Zupaniz and Lucka Krizman
Gregor Berden and Vita Bohinc
Gregor Berden and Marta Amf
Gregor Berden and Marta Amf
Stane Koprivsek and Vita Bohinc
Gregor Berden and Marta Amf
Gregor Berden and Marta Amf

Gregor Berden and Marta Amf



1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Gregor Berden and Marta Amf
Miha Sepec and Tanja Kovac
Gregor Berden and Marta Kovac
Stane Koprivsek and Lucka Krizman
Gregor Berden and Marta Kovac
Gregor Berden and Marta Kovac
Gregor Berden and Marta Kovac
Miha Sepec and Tanja Sepec
Miha Sepec and Vita Miklic

Miha Sepec and Tanja Sepec
Gregor Berden and Marta Kovac
Miha Villar and Maja Nagode
Bojan Strah and Marta Kovac
Miha Sepec and Tanja Sepec
Miha Villar and Maja Nagode
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Simon Hawlina and Tina Pelhan
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Ales Murn and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar

Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar



2006 Luka Petric and Maja Tvrdy
2007 Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
2008 Ales Murn and Spela Silvester
2009 Ale3 Murn and Spela Silvester
2010 Ale3 Murn and Spela Silvester
2011 Luka Petri¢ and Tina Kodri¢
2012 Luka Petri¢ and Tina Kodri¢
2013 Luka Petri¢ and Tina Kodri¢
2014 Iztok UtroSa and Nika Koncut
2015 Luka Petric and Tina Kodri¢
2016 Luka Petri¢ and Tina Kodri¢

2017 Urban Turk and Ana Marija Setina

2018 Miha Ivanci¢ and Petra Polanc
2019 Miha Ivanci¢ and Petra Polanc
2020 Miha Ivanci¢ and Petra Polanc

NATIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

1960 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1961 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1962 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1963 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1964 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1965 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1966 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1967 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1968 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1969 ABK Olympia Ljubljana
1970 ABK Olympia Ljubljana

1971 ABK Olympia Ljubliana



1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

ABK Olympia Ljubljana
no data

no data

no data

no data

no data

BK Olympia Ljubljana
BK Jezica Ljubljana
BK Jezica Ljubljana
BK Olympia Ljubljana
no data

no data

no data

no data

BK Jezica Ljubljana
BK Olympia Ljubljana
no data

BK Olympia Ljubljana
No Competition

No Competition

BK Olimpija Ljubljana
BK Bif Ljubljana

BK Bit Ljubljana

BK Bit Ljubljana

BK Olimpija Ljubljana
BK Olimpija Ljubljana
BK Olimpija Ljubljana
BK Olimpija Ljubljana

BK Olimpija Ljubljana



2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

BK Olimpija Ljubljana
BK Jezica Ljubljana
BK Tom Mirna

BK Ljubljana Ljubljana
BK Ljubljana Ljubljana
BK Tom Mirna

BK Tom Mirna

BK Tom Mirna

BK Tom Mirna

BK Tom Mirna

BK Tom Mirna

BK Medvode

BK Mirna

BK Mirna

BK Medvode

Mr. PET Medvode

BK Bit

BK Bit

BK Bit

Noft finished yet

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

1998

Men’s Singles Ladies” Singles

Hannes Fuchs (AUT) Andrea Harsagi (HUN)
Jurgen Koch (AUT) Irina Serova (AUT)

Denis Pesehonov (SLO) Maja Pohar (SLO)

Pedro Vanneste (BEL) Sandra Dimbour (FRA)
Pedro Vanneste (BEL) Joanne Muggeridge (ENG)

Andrej Pohar (SLO) Joanne Muggeridge (ENG)



1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Richard Vaughan (WAL)
Colin Haughton (ENG)
Nabil Lasmari (FRA)
JUrgen Koch (AUT)
Shoiji Sato (JAP)

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

Jan Vondra (CZE)
Harry Wright (ENG)
Pablo Abian (ESP)

Jen Hao Hsu (TPE)

Andrew Smith (ENG)

Maja Pohar (SLO)

Anne Maria Pedersen (DEN)
Maja Pohar (SLO)

Petya Nedeltcheva (BUL)
Jill Pittard (ENG)

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

Linda Zechiri (BUL)

Maija Tvrdy (SLO)

Lianne Tan (BEL)

Carola Bott (GER)

Nicole Schaller (SUl)

Misbun Ramdan Mohmed Misbun (MAL)  Marija Ulitina (UKR)

Flemming Quach (DEN)
Dmytro Zavadsky (UKR)
Kieran Merrilees (SCO)
Erik Meijs (NED)

Toby Penty (ENG)
Sourabh Verma (IND)

No Competition

1993
1994
1995
1996

1997

Stefani Stoeva (BUL)

Marija Ulitina (UKR)

Julie Dawall Jakobsen (DEN)
Julie Dawall Jakobsen (DEN)
Qi Xuefel (CHN)

Clara Azurmendi (ESP)

No Competition

Men’s Doubles

Vladislav Druzschenko and Valerij Strelcov (UKR)
Fernando Silva and Ricardo Fernandes (POR)
Stephan Schneider and Markus Hegar (SUl)
Manuel Dubrulle and Vincent Laigle (FRA)

Kenny Middlemis and Russel Hogg (SCO)



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Mark Mancha and Howard Bach (USA)

Manuel Dubrulle and Vincent Laigle (FRA)
Mathias Boe and Michael Jensen (DEN)

Nikolay Zuev and Stanislav Pukhov (RUS)
Rasmus Andersen and Carsten Mogensen (DEN)
Nikolay Zuev (RUS) and Nick Kidd (ENG)

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

Michael Lahnsteiner and Peter Zauner (AUT)
Peter Zauner and JUrgen Koch (AUT)

Ruud Bosch and Koen Ridder (NED)

Lukasz Moren and Wojciech Szkudlarczyk (POL)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Zvonimir Hoelbling (CRO)
Nikita Khakimov and Vasily Kuznetsov (RUS)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Zvonimir Hoelbling (CRO)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Zvonimir Hoelbling (CRO)
Joshua Magee and Sam Magee (IRL)

Matijs Dierickx and Freek Golinski (BEL)

Jeppe Bay and Rasmus Kjaer (DEN)

Shohei Hoshino and Yujiro Nishikawa (JPN)

No Competition

Ladies” Doubles

Elena Nozdran and Ira Koloskova (UKR)
Svetlana Alferova and Elena Denisova (RUS)
Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan (SLO)

Andrea Dako and Melinda Koszthelyi (HUN)

Elinor Middlemis and Sandra Watt (SCO)



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Joanne Muggeridge and Felicity Gallup (ENG)
Corinne Jorg and Fabienne Baumeyer (SUI)

Britta Andersen and Lene Mork (DEN)

Elena Schimko and Marina Yakusheva (RUS)
Ekaterina Ananina and Anastasia Russkikh (RUS)
Marina Yakusheva and Elena Shimko (RUS)

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

Emelie Lennartsson and Emma Wengberg (SWE)
Joanna Goliszewski and Claudia Vogelsang (GER)
Natalia Pocztowiak (POL) and Stasa Poznanovic (CRO)
Johanna Goliszewski and Carla Nelte (GER)
Isabel Herttrich and Inken Wienefeld (GER)

Alida Chen and Soraya De Visch Eijbergen (NED)
Gabriela Stoeva and Stefani Stoeva (BUL)

Linda Efler and Lara Kaepplein (GER)

Chloe Birch and Sarah Walker (ENG)

Olga Arkhangelskaya and Natalia Rogova (RUS)
Bengisu Ercetin and Nazlican Inci (TUR)

Jenny Moore and Victoria Williams (ENG)

No Competition

Mixed Doubles

Valerij Strelcov and Elena Nozdran (UKR)

Artur Khachaturyan and Svetlana Alferova (RUS)
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar (SLO)

Manuel Dubrulle and Sandrie Lefevre (FRA)

Kenny Middlemis and Elinor Middlemis (SCO)



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar (SLO)

Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar (SLO)

Mathias Boe and Britta Andersen (DEN)

Nikolay Zuev and Marina Yakusheva (RUS)
Alexandr Russkikh and Anastasia Russkikh (RUS)
Simon Archer and Donna Kellogg (ENG)

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

No Competition

Vladimir Metodiev and Gabriela Banova (BUL)
Peter Zauner and Simone Prutsch (AUT)

Mao Hong (CHN) and Natalia Pocztowiak (POL)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Stasa Poznanovic (CRO)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Stasa Poznanovic (CRO)
Zvonimir Durkinjak and Stasa Poznanovic (CRO)
Jeppe Ludvigsen and Mai Surrow (DEN)

Bastian Kersaudy and Lea Palermo (FRA)
Mikkel Mikkelsen and Mai Surrow (DEN)

Mikkel Mikkelsen and Mai Surrow (DEN)
Gregory Mairs and Jenny Moore (ENG)
Gregory Mairs and Victoria Williams (ENG)

No Competition

SLOVENIAN INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT 1963-1976

1963

1964

1965

Men’s Singles
Bernd Frohnwieser (AUT)
Tomaz Pavcic (YUG)

Michael Rawlings (ENG)

Ladies” Singles
Hilde Themel (AUT)
Marica Amf (YUG)

Meta Bogel (YUG)



1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

Franz Beinvogl (FRG)
Franz Beinvogl (FRG)
No Competition

Oftto Eckarth (FRG)
Dance Pohar (YUG)
Franz Beinvogl (FRG)
No Competition
Stane Koprivsek (YUG)
Stane Koprivsek (YUG)
Otto Eckarth (FRG)

Gregor Berden (YUG)

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

1976

Hilde Kreulitsch (AUT)
Irena Cervenkova (CZE)
No Competition

Lucka Krizman (YUG)
Lucka Krizman (YUG)
Lucka Krizman (YUG)

No Competition

Lucka Krizman (YUG)
lldiko Szabo (HUN)
Lucka Krizman (YUG)

Eva Czerni (HUN)

Men’s Doubles

Bernd Frohnwieser and Harald Pirsch (AUT)
Oki Drinovec and Jani Drinovec (YUG)
Bernd Frohnwieser and Harald Pirsch (AUT)

Franz Beinvogl and Rupert Liebl (FRG)

Franz Beinvogl (FRG) and Jani Drinovec (YUG)

No Competition

Mitja Zorga and Slavko Zupanic

Otto Eckarth and Rudi Mahin (FRG)

Otto Eckarth and Erich Mader (FRG)

No Competition

Gregor Berden and Stane Koprivsek (YUG)
Gregor Berden and Stane Koprivsek (YUG)
Gregor Berden and Slavko Zupanic (YUG)

Stane Koprivsek and Jani Caleta (YUG)



1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

Ladies” Doubles

Marica Amf and Meta Bogel (YUG)
Marica Amf and Meta Bogel (YUG)
Johanna Holzer (AUT) and Nina Pomahacova (CZE)
Hilde Kreulitsch and Anni Fritzer (AUT)
Hilde Kreulitsch and Anni Fritzer (AUT)

No Competition

Marta Amf and Vita Bohinc (YUG)
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman (YUG)
Lucka Krizman and Breda Krizman (YUG)
No Competition

Lucka Krizman and Marta Amf (YUG)
Lucka Krizman and Marta Amf (YUG)
Eva Cserni and lldiko Szabo (HUN)

Erika Meisenhalter and Herta Schwarz (FRG)

Mixed Doubles

Bernd Frohnwieser and Hilde Themel (AUT)
Helmut Kraule (AUT) and Breda Krizman (YUG)
Vladimir Zrno and Alena Mladkova (CZE)
Bernd Frohnwieser and Hilde Kreulitsch (AUT)
Franz Beinvogl and Inge Monch (FRG)

No Competition

Slavko Zupanic and Lucka Krizman (YUG)
Dance Pohar and Marica Amf (YUG)

Franz Beinvogl (FRG) and Vita Bohinc (YUG)
No Competition

Gregor Berden and Marta Amf (YUG)

Gregor Berden and Marta Amf (YUG)



1975 Janos Cserni and Eva Cserni (HUN)

1976 Gregor Berden and Marta Amf (YUG)
INTERNATIONAL MATCHES
(v. European countries only)
European 1972 Karlskrona v.Czechoslovakia 0-5
Championships
v.Finland 4-1
v.Wales 1-4
1974 Vienna v.Austria 3-2
v.Finland 5-0
v.Ireland 2-3
v.Norway 2-3
v.Wales 1-4
1980 Groningen v.Czechoslovakia 0-5
v.Finland 1-4
v.Hungary 1-4
v.Poland 2-3
1982 Boblingen v.France 3-2
v.lceland 2-3
v.Italy 4-1
v.Switzerland 2-3
2004 Geneve v. Czech Republic  3-1
v. England 0-5
v. Russia 1-4
v. Spain 1-3
v. Wales 0-5
2009 Liverpool v. Ireland 2-3
v. Denmark 0-5



Thomas Cup

2011

1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

2010

2012

2014

Amsterdam

Glasgow

Prague

Sandefjord

Sofia

Eindhoven

Presov

Thessalonika

Warsaw

Amsterdam

Basel

v. Spain

v. England
v. Ireland
v. Austria
v. Denmark
v. Spain
v.Ireland
v.Germany
v.Malta
v.France
v.lceland

v.Latvia

(non-European

opp.)

v. Wales

v. Israel
v.Switzerland
v.Denmark
v.Portugal
v.Bulgaria
v.Israel

v.England

Noft participated

v. Czech Republic

<

. England

<

<

<

. Germany

<

. Bulgaria

. Switzerland

. Switzerland

1-4

1-4

1-4

0-5

0-5

1-4

0-5

5-0

0-5

0-5

5-0

1-4

2-3

5-0

0-5

1-4

4-1



Uber Cup

2016

1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

2010

2012

2014

2016

Kazan

Glasgow

Prague

Sandefjord

Sofia

Eindhoven

Presov

Thessalonika

Warsaw

Amsterdam

Basel

Kazan

V. Russia
v. Ukraine

v. Austria

v.Switzerland
v.Cyprus
v.Portugal
v.Austria

v.Spain

v.Wales

v.Italy

v.Cyprus
v.Slovakia
v.Switzerland

v. Czech Republic
v. Spain

v. Russia

v. Portugal
v.England
v.Slovakia
v.Switzerland
v.France
v.Wales

Not participated
v. Ireland

v. Slovakia

v. Russia

Not participated

Not participated

1-4

0:5

2:3

0-5

5-0

5-0

3-2

3-2

2-3

2-3

5-0

5-0

1-4

4-1

0-5

5-0

1-4

4-1

3-2

1-4

3-2

5-0

0-5



Sudirman Cup

Helvetia Cup

1993

1995

1997

1999

2001

2003

2005

2007

1973

1975

1979

Birmingham

Lausanne

Glasgow

Copenhagen

Sevilla

Eindhoven

Beijing

Glasgow

Graz

Antverp

Klagenfurt

v.Cyprus
v.Malta
v.Cyprus
v.Italy

non-European
opponents

not participated
v.Belarus
v.Spain
v.Portugal
v.lsrael
v.Estonia
v.Portugal

not participated
v.Luxembourg
v.South Africa
v.Lithuania
v.Sri Lanka
v.Belgium
v.Hungary
v.Norway
v.Switzerland
v.Austria
v.France
v.Norway
v.Wales
v.Austria

v.Czechoslovakia

5-0

4-1

5-0

4-1

1-4

2-3

3-2

5-0

3-2

1-3

5-0

3-2

1-4

3-1

7-0

34

7-0

5-2

6-1

1-6

43

1-6

1-6



1993 Pressbaum

1995 Nicosia

1997 Strasbourg

1999 Lisburn

2001 Most

2003 Caldas da
Rainha

v.France
v.Hungary
v.Portugal

v.URS

v.Croatia
v.Luxembourg
v.Romania
v.Belgium
v.Bulgaria
v.Cyprus
v.France

v.Italy

v.Portugal
non-participation
v.Ireland
v.lceland
v.Czech Republic
v.Luxembourg
v.Cyprus

v.lsrael

v.lceland
v.Austria

v.Cyprus

v.Spain

v.Czech Republic

v.Hungary

v.Switzerland

v.Cyprus

5-2

3-4

5-2

0-7

7-0

7-0

3-4

1-4

4-1

0-5

5-0

2-3

2-3

2-3

5-0

3-2

3-2

5-0

2-3

5-0

4-1

5-0



Plume d’Or

Other Matches

2005 Nicosia

1977 Lausanne

1978 Brussels

1980 Paris

1981 Vigo

1982 Ljubljana

v.Austria

v.Croatia

v.Czech Republic

v.Faroe Islands

v.Portugal

v.France

5-0

3-1

1-3

non-participation

v.Belgium
v.France
v.Portugal
v.Switzerland
v.Belgium
v.France
v.Portugal
v.Switzerland
v.Belgium
v.Belgium
v.France
v.Portugal
v.Belgium
v.France
v.Switzerland
v.Austria

v.Switzerland

2000

1993

1993

2000

5-2

7-0

5-2

43

5-2

5-2

5-2

2-5

6-1

34

5-2

7-0

34

5-2

Vienna

Vienna

S.Marinella

S.Marinella

Vienna

Vienna

3-2

5-0

4-1

3-2

1-4



EMTC - Qual
Group 1

EMTC - Qual
Group 4

EMTC - Qual
Group 5

JUNIOR NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

v.France
v.Hungary

v.Italy

v.Malta

v.Russia

v. Faroe Islands
v. Lithuania

v. Netherlands

v. Switzerland
v. Scotland
v. Latvia

v. Germany
v. Sweden

v. Austria

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

Men’s Singles
Jani Drinovec
Janez Jereb
Boris Skapin
Bojan Kaplan

Mladen Skof

Gregor Berden

1999

1994

1993

1994

1999

1993

1994

1993

1994

2015

2015

2015

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

Bari

Bari
S.Marinella
Bari

Bari

Bari

Bari
S.Marinella
Bari
Lendava
Lendava

Lendava

Medvode
Medvode
Medvode
Erlang
Erlang

Erlang

Ladies” Singles
Marija Caleta
Breda Krizman
Lucka Krizman
Marta Amf
Lucka Krizman

Lucka Krizmman

1-4

1-4

3-2

4-1

4-1

41

5-0

0-5

0-5

41

41

0-5

1-4

0-5

5-0

0-5

41



1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

19956

1996

1997

Gregor Berden
Gregor Berden
Stane Koprivsek
Milan Silc

no competition
Marko Sega
Jura Zaletal
Jura Zaletal
Miha Viar

Miha Viar

Miha Viar
Bojan Erjavec
Bojan Erjavec
Bojan Strah
Miran Dominko
Miha Rugal;
Saso Zrhec
Boris Klemencic
Boris Klemencic
Blaz Bertoncej
Andej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Andrej Pohar
Jaka Pelhan
Jaka Pelhan
Simon Hawlina
Simon Hawlina
Ales Murn

Ales Murn

Lucka Krizman
Lucka Krizman
Lucka Krizman
Maca Seifert

no competition
Maja Atanasievic
no data

Tanja Kovac
Tanja Kovac
Tanja Kovac
Tanja Kovac

no data

no data

Suzana Petkovic
Breda Koren
Breda Koren
Breda Koren
Breda Koren
Natasa Pirih
Polona Zupancic
Ursa Jovan
Mateja Slatnar
Maja Pohar
Mateja Slatnar
Maja Pohar
Tina Pelhan
Darja Kranjc
Ursa Plahutnik

Maja Tvrdy



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Ales Murn

Ales Murn
Miha Sepec
Miha Horvat
Miha Sepec
Miha Sepec
Nejc Boljika
Nejc Bolika
Mili Arapovic
Matevz Bajuk
Matevz Bajuk
Luka Wraber
Alen Roj
Urban Turk
Urban Turk
Mitja Semrov
Andraz Krapez
Andraz Krapez
Andraz Krapez
Miha Ivanic
Gasper Krivec
Jaka lvancic¢

information pending

1963
1964
1965
1966

1967

Maija Tvrdy
Nina Pulko
Maija Kersnik
Maija Tvrdy
Urska Silvester
Urska Silvester
Urska Silvester
Ana Kovac
Ana Kovac
Nika Koncut
Nika Koncut
Tina Kodri¢
Tina Kodri¢
Kaja Stankovi¢
Kaja Stankovi¢
Kaja Stankovi¢
Nastja Stovanje
Nika Arih

Ema Cizelj
Ema Cizelj
Petra Polanc

Nika Brajkovic

Men’s Doubles

Janez Jereb and Boris Skapin
Janez Jereb and Boris Skapin
Mladen Skof and Bojan Kaplan
Mladen Skof and Bojan Kaplan

Mladen Skof and Bojan Kaplan



1968 Mladen Skof and Bojan Kaplan

1969 Stane Koprivsek and Joze Frankovic
1970 Stane Koprivsek and Joze Frankovic
1971 Stane Koprivsek and Joze Frankovic
1972 Joze Frankovic and Marko Sega

1973 no data

1974 Marko Sega, partner’s name no more ascertainable
1975 Miha Villar, partner’s name no more ascertainable
1976 Miha Villar and Samo Sever

1977 no data

1978 no data

1979 no data

1980 no data

1981 no data

1982 Bojan Strah and Zoran Korencan

1983 Miran Dominko and Aleksander Kustec
1984 Marjan Vugrinec and Aleksander Kustec
1985 Marjan Vugrinec and Boris Klemencic
1986 Boris Klemencic and Miha Kosnik

1987 Boris Klemencic and Miha Kosnik

1988 Blaz Bertoncelj and Andrej Pohar

1989 Blaz Bertoncelj and Andrej Pohar

1990 Tibor Fulle and Bohus Kuprivec

1991 Andrej Pohar and Jaka Pelhan

1992 Jaka Pelhan and Luka Klemenc

1993 Jaka Pelhan and Miha Babnik

1994 Simon Hawlina and Miha Babnik

1995 Simon Hawlina and Grega Hawlina

1996 Marjan Rener and Marko Kroflic



1997 Ales Murn and Ziga Strmole

1998 Ales Murn and Ziga Strmole
1999 Samo Lipuscek and Jure Kelher
2000 Ziga Strmole and Gasper Plestenjak
2001 Miha Sepec and Sergej Pouh
2002 Miha Sepec and Sergej Pouh
2003 Miha Sepec and Luka Petric
2004 Andrej Zwitter and Ziga Frass
2005 Rok Cin& and Iztok Utro3a

2006 Matevz Bajuk and AljoSa Turk
2007 Matevz Bajuk and AljoSa Turk
2008 Matevz Bajuk and AljoSa Turk
2009 Matevz Bajuk and Urban Turk
2010 Alen Roj and Ziga Bec

2011 Urban Turk and Mitja Semrov
2012 Urban Turk and Mitja Semrov
2013 Zan Laznik and Mitja Semrov
2014 Zan Laznik and Luka Punger&ar
2015 Miha Ivani¢ and Andraz Krapez
2016 Tilen Zalar and Andraz Krapez
2017 Miha Ivanci¢ and Rok Jercinovic
2018 Jaka Ivanci¢ and Miha Masten
2019 information pending

2020 information pending

Ladies " Doubles

1963 Breda Krizmman and Marta Amf
1964 Breda Krizmman and Marta Amf
1965 Lucka Krizman and Vita Bohinc

1966 Marta Amf and Vita Bohinc



1967 Marta Amf and Vita Bohinc

1968 Lucka Krizman and Slavica Valentincic
1969 Tana Hernja and Nada Koprivsek
1970 Lucka Krizman and Maca Seifert
1971 Maca Seifert and Eta Zupancic
1972 Maca Seifert and Maja Atanasievic
1973 no data

1974 no data

1975 no data

1976 no data

1977 no data

1978 Tanja Kovac and Mojca Tratnik
1979 no data

1980 no data

1981 no data

1982 Suzana Petkovic and Tanja Slibar
1983 no competition

1984 Breda Koren and Tanja Sibar

1985 Breda Koren and Tamara Todorovic
1986 Breda Koren and Karina Sekeres
1987 Mirjana Krpan and Natalija Marticic
1988 Karina Sekeres and Natasa Mulic
1989 Polona Zupancic and Janja Carman
1990 Polona Zupanic and Mateja Slatnar
1991 Janja Carman and Mateja Slatnar
1992 Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan

1993 Maja Pohar and Ursa Jovan

1994 Nina Pulko and Darja Kranjc

1995 Nina Pulko and Darja Kranjc



1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1963

1964

1965

Ursa Plahutnik and Nina Sumi
Nina Pulko and Maja Tvrdy

Nina Pulko and Maja Tvrdy

Nina Pulko and Maja Tvrdy

Maija Kersnik and Maja Tvrdy
Maja Tvrdy and Simona Koncut
Urska Silvester and Spela Silvester
Urska Silvester and Spela Silvester
Urska Silvester and Spela Silvester
Tjasa Delak and Ana Kovac
Tjasa Delak and Ana Kovac

Tina Kodri¢ and Tina Jursic

Nika Koncut and Sabina Magyar
Tina Kodri¢ and Ziva Repse

Tina Jursic and Urska Polc

Kaja Stankovi¢ and Kim Novak
Kaja Stankovi¢ and Kim Novak
Kaja Okrilar and Ana Marija Setina
lza Salehar and Lia Salehar

lza Salehar and Lia Salehar

Nika Arih and Petra Polanc

Nika Arih and Petra Polanc

Nike Brajkovi¢ and Pefra Polanc
information pending

information pending

Mixed Doubles

Jani Drinvec and Marta Amf
Janez Jereb and Vita Bohinc

Slavko Zupanic and Vita Bohinc



1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

Mladen Skof and Tana Hernja
Mladen Skof and Meta Ravnikar
Gregor Berden and Lucka Krizman
Gregor Berden and Lucka Krizman
Gregor Berden and Lucka Krizman
Miha Sepec and Lucka Krizman
Joze Frankovic and Jelena Jazbinsek
no data

Marko Sega and Maja Alanasievic
Jure Zaletal and Tanja Kovac

Jure Zaletal and Tanja Kovac

no data

no data

no data

no data

no data

Bojan Strah and Bojana Sviglin
Miran Dominko and Tanja Sibar
Aleksander Kustec and Breda Koren
Marjan Vugrinec and Breda Koren
Miha Kosnik and Breda Koren

Boris Klemencic and Natasa Mutic
Blaz Bertoncelj and Polona Zupancic
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar
Andrej Pohar and Maja Pohar

Jaka Pelhan and Tina Pelhan

Jaka Pelhan and Maja Pohar

Simon Hawlina and Tina Pelhan



1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Simon Hawlina and Tina Pelhan
Marko Kroflic and Nina Sumi
Miha Pohar and Nina Pulko
Miha Pohar and Nina Pulko
Ales Murn and Nina Pulko

Anze Zupanic and Maja Kersnik
Miha Sepec and Maja Tvrdy
Luka Petric and Urska Silvester
Miha Sepec and Urska Silvester
Nejc Bolika and Spela Silvester
Mili Arapovi¢ and Ana Kovac
Matevz Bajuk and Tjasa Delak
Matevz Bajuk and Tjasa Delak
Janz Omerzu and Nika Koncut
Kek Jamnik and Tina Kodri¢
Kek Jamnik and Tina Kodri¢
Urban Turk and Urska Polc
Urban Turk and UrSa Arih

Mitja Semrov and Kaja Stankovié¢
Miha Ivani¢ and Ema Cizelj
Miha Ivani¢ and Lia Salehar
Andraz Krapez and Nika Arih
Miha Ivanci¢ and Petra Polanc
Gasper Krivec and Petra Polanc
information pending

information pending



